

**Serial No. 01**  
**Supplementary List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

W.P.(Crl).No.1 of 2026

Date of Order: 19.02.2026

Shri. Cholet Sangma

Vs

State of Meghalaya & 4 ors

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge**

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. A. Dey, Legal Aid Counsel

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with  
Ms. R. Colney, GA

Heard Mr. A. Dey, learned LAC appearing for the petitioner.

Issue notice returnable in 3 (three) weeks.

Mr. N.D. Chullai, learned AAG along with Ms. R. Colney, learned GA appears for all the respondents and hence, no further notice is called for.

The learned GA shall obtain necessary instruction before the next date.

List this matter after 3 (three) weeks.

**Judge**

Meghalaya  
19.02.2026  
"Shrity,PS"